
43623-2019 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 43623-2019 - Competition
Spain-Logroño: Welfare services for the handicapped
OJ S 20/2019 29/01/2019
Contract notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Consejería de Políticas Sociales, Familia, Igualdad y Justicia
Postal address: C/ Villamediana, 17
Town: Logroño
NUTS code: ES230 La Rioja
Postal code: 26071
Country: Spain
E-mail: amurguiondo@larioja.org

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.larioja.org

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://www.larioja.org/contratacion-publica/es/licitaciones/licitacion-electronica
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Servicio de 8 plazas de atención residencial para personas con discapacidad con esclerosis 
múltiple y afines en Logroño
Reference number: 20-7-2.01-0009/2019

Main CPV code
85311200 Welfare services for the handicapped

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Servicio de 8 plazas de atención residencial para personas con discapacidad con esclerosis 
múltiple y afines en Logroño.

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/43623-2019
mailto:amurguiondo@larioja.org?subject=TED
http://www.larioja.org
https://www.larioja.org/contratacion-publica/es/licitaciones/licitacion-electronica


43623-2019 Page 2/4

III.1.2.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5. Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 1 462 330,80 EUR

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES230 La Rioja

Description of the procurement
Servicio de 8 plazas de atención residencial para personas con discapacidad con esclerosis 
múltiple y afines en Logroño.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Proyecto de servicio / Weighting: 50
Quality criterion - Name: Plan de formación / Weighting: 10
Quality criterion - Name: Realización de actividades de información y sensibilización social 
relativas a la actividad objeto del contrato / Weighting: 10
Cost criterion - Name: Precio / Weighting: 30

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 462 330,80 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
Se podrá prorrogar, en 1 o sucesivas prórrogas, por hasta 4 años adicionales al periodo de 
ejecución inicial.

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Economic and financial standing
Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required: 
Volumen anual de negocios, o bien volumen anual de negocios en el ámbito al que se refiere 
el contrato, centros para personas con discapacidad con diagnóstico de esclerosis múltiple y 
afines, referido al mejor ejercicio dentro de los 3 últimos disponibles en función de las fechas 



43623-2019 Page 3/4

IV.2.7.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.2.2.

III.2.

III.1.3.

de constitución o de inicio de actividades del empresario y de presentación de las ofertas por 
importe igual o superior a 180 000,00 EUR, IVA excluido.
Se acreditará por medio de sus cuentas anuales aprobadas y depositadas en el Registro 
Mercantil, si el empresario estuviera inscrito en dicho registro, y en caso contrario por las 
depositadas en el registro oficial en que deba estar inscrito. Los empresarios individuales no 
inscritos en el Registro Mercantil acreditarán su volumen anual de negocios mediante sus 
libros de inventarios y cuentas anuales legalizados por el Registro Mercantil.

Technical and professional ability
Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required: 
Una relación de los principales servicios o trabajos de igual o similar naturaleza que los que 
constituyen el objeto del contrato, en el curso de, como máximo los 3 últimos años, en la que 
se indique el importe, la fecha y el destinatario, público o privado de los mismos. El importe 
anual que el empresario deberá acreditar como ejecutado durante el año de mayor ejecución 
del periodo citado, en servicios de igual naturaleza que los que constituyen el objeto del 
contrato, será de 180 000,00 EUR, IVA excluido.
Cuando el destinatario sea una entidad del sector público: mediante certificados expedidos o 
visados por el órgano competente. Cuando el destinatario sea un sujeto privado: mediante un 
certificado expedido por éste o, a falta de este certificado, mediante una declaración del 
empresario acompañado de los documentos obrantes en poder del mismo que acrediten la 
realización de la prestación.

Conditions related to the contract

Contract performance conditions
Conforme al apartado 22 del clausulado específico del pliego.

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 26/02/2019 14:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
Spanish

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 08/03/2019 10:00Local time: 
Place: 



43623-2019 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

Sala de licitaciones del Gobierno de La Rioja, c/ Marqués de Murrieta, 76, ala oeste, 2ª planta, 
26071 Logroño (La Rioja).

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Tribunal Administrativo Central de Recursos Contractuales
Town: Madrid
Country: Spain
E-mail: tribunal_recursos.contratos@minhap.gob.es
Internet address: https://sedeminhap.gob.es/es-ES/Sedes/TARC/Paginas/Default.aspx

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Servicio de Planificación y Coordinación Administrativa de la Consejería de 
Políticas Sociales, Familia, Igualdad y Justicia
Postal address: C/ Villamediana, 17
Town: Logroño
Postal code: 26071
Country: Spain

Date of dispatch of this notice
25/01/2019

mailto:tribunal_recursos.contratos@minhap.gob.es?subject=TED
https://sedeminhap.gob.es/es-ES/Sedes/TARC/Paginas/Default.aspx

